A.P.N.:

001-250-21

File No:

116-2629237 (IK)

R.P.T.T.;

\$163.80

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

2021-160746

\$200.80

RPTT:\$163.80 Rec:\$37.00 **07/01/2021 01:43 PM**

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPR**y**S ≥ 2 KC

OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Jeremy Evans and Audra Evans 827 Mission Dr Henderson, NV 89002

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

J & S Properties, LLC

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Jeremy Evans and Audra Evans, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

THAT PORTION OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW 1/4) OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW 1/4) OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE 1/4) OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 67 EAST, M.D.M., MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS **FOLLOWS:**

PARCEL 4 AS SHOWN BY MAP THEREOF ON FILE IN PLAT BOOK C, PAGE 207 INSTRUMENT NO. 126537, IN THE OFFICE OF THE LINCOLN COUNTY RECORDER.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year. 1.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

By: Develow

Name: Jim Vincent
Title: Manager * Jim Vincent

STATE OF NEVADA) : ss. COUNTY OF CLARK)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on June 30 2021 by Jim Vin Cent, manager of the Just properties, LLC

Notary Public

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed under Escrow No. 116-2629237.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

 Assessor P 	Assessor Parcel Number(s)							
a) <u>001-250-2</u>	1_						\	
b)						\	\	
c) d)						\	\	
u)						1	\	
2. Type of Pro	operty					\	\	
a) 🎽 Vaca	nt Land	b) 9	Single Fam. Res.	FOR F	RECORDER	S OPTION	AL USE	7
c) Cond	io/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Book		Page:	\ <u></u>	
e) Apt.	Bldg.	n 🗖 o	Comm'l/Ind'l	The same	f Recording	_	4	
	cultural	´ ==	lobile Home	Notes:	recording		-	Name of the Control o
i) Othe		., ,	-ionie Home	Notes:				
, –							1	
	alue/Sales P				\$41,900.00	<u>) </u>		1
b) Deed in	Lieu of Fore	eclosure C	only (value of pr	operty) (_	\$0.00)	/)
c) Transfer	Tax Value:			_	\$41,900.00)		
d) Real Pro	perty Trans	fer Tax D	ue	_	\$163.80		<u>-</u>	
4. <u>If Exempt</u>	<u>tion Claim</u> e	<u>ed:</u>			/ /			
a. Transfe	r Tax Exem	ption, per	375.090, Section	n: V				
ь. Explain	reason for e	exemption		<u> </u>				
-	_/_				<u> </u>			
Partial Inte	rest: Percer	ntage bein	g transferred:	100	%			
The under 375.060 and Ninformation and	signed deck	ares and a	acknowledges, i	ınder pena	lty of perju	ry, pursuant	to NRS	
THE HIDHIGHEN		164 CHII 16	IIII DAMMATA THA	i norther -	araa Bhat i	#: II	•	
10% of the tax Seller shall be jo	ointly and se	everally lia	ible for any addi	Pursuant τ tional amo	io NRS 3/5, unt owed	.030, the Bu	yer and	- Grantu
Signature:	\J-\/	level	en	Capacity:	1/1/17	mare	105	- Graining
Signature:				Capacity:	<u> </u>	(
SELLER (G	RANTOR)	INFORM	ATION		GRANTER) INFORM	ATTON	
	(REQUIR	ED)		7	(REQU	IRED)		
Print Name: _J a	& S Propert	ies II C		Print Nam	Jeremy	Evans and	Audr a	
) S Boulder			Address:	e: <u>Evans</u> 827 Miss	ion Dr		
City: Hender:			- ARSSIA	_		וטוו טו		
State: NV	3011	Zip:	39015		enderson	7! 00	200	
COMPANY/PE	RSON REC				NV Lifest sol	Zip: <u>89</u>	002	
Firs	it American	Title Insu	rance	<u>ti caun et</u>	<u>4 11 1101 581</u>	ici oi buye	<u>:[]</u>	
Print Name: Con	File Numbe	er: 116-2629	9237 IK/ if					
Address 701 N	Green Valle	y Pkwy, S	<u>ste 120</u>		***************************************	***************************************	MREACH School or management and school or	
City: Henderson		TOODS TO	ITS FORM MAY F	State: NV		_Zip: <u>89074</u>		
1A3 A	4 EUDLIU KI	ていれい しゃ	IIN HIRKKIMAY F	にっちきこつりし	パー・アン・アン・アン・アン・アン・アン・アン・アン・アン・アン・アン・アン・アン・	ETLAKED)		